

Aurangabad District Central Co. Op. Bank Ltd., Aurangabad

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI)

FOR

SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING, IMPLEMENTATION, COMMISSIONING AND MANAGEMENT OF CORE BANKING SOLUTION (TURNKEY PROJECT)

Project Name	CBS Turnkey Project
EOI Ref. No.	H.O./Computer Section /66/2021-22
Last Date of Submission	25-Feb-2022 Before 5:00 PM

The response to Expression of Interest are invited for the Turnkey Project for Supply, Testing, Implementation, Commissioning of Core Banking Solution, its Allied Applications and Digital Services for Aurangabad DCCB Head Office and all its associated Branches and also for procurement of the required IT Infrastructure in OPEX mode for Co-location at the reputed and Certified Tier-3 / Tier-4 Data Center facilities in India along with Networking infrastructure in OPEX mode and looking for suggestions for primary and secondary connectivity to connect Head Office and all its branches to DC & DR Site.

Following are the details of the Schedule of the EOI and Important Information:

EOI Reference No	H.O./Computer Section /66/2021-22
Date of Issue of EOI Document	14-Feb-2022
Last Date and Time of Submission	25-Feb-2022 (By Email tender@aurangabaddccb.com)
of Pre-Bid queries	
EOI Document Fee	Rs. 10,000 /- By NEFT at below account –
(Non-Refundable)	
	Account Name :- The Aurangabad District Central Co-op Bank
	Ltd; Aurangabad
	Account No. :- 11134727045
	IFSC No. :- SBIN0001716
	Branch Name :- Kranti Chowk
	Bank Name :- State Bank of India
	OR
	In the form of DD from any of the Nationalized Bank in India
	in favor of Aurangabad District Central Co-Op Bank Ltd,
	payable at Aurangabad.
Last Date of Submission of EOI	25-Feb-2022
Response	
Single Point of Contact for all the	Phone: 0240-2334491/92
queries about EOI	e-mail: tender@aurangabaddccb.com
Address for Submission of EOI	Aurangabad District Central Co. Op. Bank Ltd.,
Response	Head Office, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Marg, Adalat Road, Aurangabad - 431 005 (MH)
	Phone: 0240-2334491/92